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Land Acknowledgement Statement

The Municipality of Clarington is situated within
the traditional and treaty territory of the
Mississaugas and Chippewas of the Anishinabeg,
known today as the Williams Treaties First
Nations. Our work on these lands acknowledges
their resilience and their longstanding
contributions to the area now known as the
Municipality of Clarington.
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Agenda

* Overview of the Municipality
* Financial Insights
 Investment Portfolio

* Questions
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Overview of the Municipality




Overview of Clarington

* The Municipality is a lower-tier
government in the Region of
Durham

* The Municipality iIs currently
110,000 people and is expected to
reach 221,000 by 2051

* The Municipality is approximately
the geographic size of Toronto

* Primarily a residential tax base




Population Growth

Approximately
2.6%/year growth
Population

250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000

50,000

_ 2021 2026 2031 2036 2041 2046 2051
m Rural 15,310 15,400 15,510 15,600 15,360 15,690 15,770
m Urban 89,960 108,330 128,460 147,040 164,620 184,790 205,250
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Households and Employment

Households Employment
90,000 80,000
80,000 70,000
70,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
50,000
40,000
40,000
30,000
30,000
20,000
20,000
10,000 10,000
i 2021 2026 2031 2036 2041 2046 2051 i 2021 2026 2031 2036 2041 2046 2051
mHouseholds 35,970 42,840 50,450 57,540 64,380 72,240 80,160 ®Employment 29,920 35,040 40,900 46,330 52,150 60,590 70,320
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Economic Landscape

* A mix of manufacturing,
agriculture, retail and service
sector

* Major employers include
energy sectors, automotive
manufacturing, health
services and educational
Institutions

 Located along the 401
corridor, serviced by the 407
and 418

Energy Transportation

Tourism Manufacturing

Health Care

Agriculture
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2024 Property Tax Supported Budget

Debt Servicing

Crossing Guards

Culture

Building Inspection

Planning and Infrastructure Services
Winter Maintenance

Public works

Community Grants and Sponsorships
Recreation Facilities and Programs
Libraries/Museums

Emergency and Fire Services
Municipal Law and Parking Enforcement
Animal Services

Communications

Economic Development

Corporate Support

Capital Financing

$0.68
$1.3

How Each $100 of Clarington Local Levy is Spent in 2024 Final Budget

$2.15

1.72

$4.51

$5.2

55.73

$10.37

$13.

32

$15.

25

$17

$18.42
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Historical Budget

Municipal Levy
$ 90,000,000

$ 80,000,000
$ 70,000,000

$ 60,000,000

$ 50,000,000
$ 40,000,000
$ 30,000,000
$ 20,000,000
$ 10,000,000
$-

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Debt Forecast

Debt Servicing Costs With Forecasted Debt 2024 - 2034

$35,000,000

$30,000,000

$25,000,000

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000 I I
-

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

mmmm Total Debt Servicing - Existing mmmm Total Debt Servicing - New = Annual Repayment Limit, 25%
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Asset Condition — Non-Core

Average Average
Condition Condition
(ULC%) State

Average Replacement

Asset Category Quantity Age (Years) Cost ($2024)

Corporate Facilities® $122,579,000
Corporate Fleet 209 9.0 44,316,000 8494

Emergency Services 779 6.2 2,578,000 57%

Information Technology 587 9.3 6,080,000 50%

Parking Infrastructure 236 21.7 27,875,000 82%

Parks 629 20.5 61,765,000 849
Recreation, Community, and Culture? 172 48.1 461,704,000 0.11%

Transportation Infrastructure? 10,267 21.8 215,671,000 20%

EEEEEEEEE

Total® 12,889 41.8 | $942,568,000 50%
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Asset Replacement Value - Core

Core Assets 2022 AMP Replacement Cost ($2020) Replacement Cost ($2024)

Stormwater Management $188,266,000

$220,245,000

Roads 714,628,000 836,014,000

Bridges and Culverts 200,020,000 233,995,000

Total $1,102,914,000 $1,290,253,000
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Investment Investments by Type

$140,000,000

$120,000,000

$100,000,000

$80,000,000

$60,000,000

$40,000,000

$20,000,000

$39,924,589

HISA

$9,040,318

Federal Debt

Investments by Type, September 2024

$19,837,121

Provincial Debt

$3,844,184
|
Municipal Debt

$124,534,097

Financial Institutions

$4,099,594
[

Corporate Debt (non-
financial)

$7,807,444

ONE Investment Pools
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Investments by Maturity

Investments by Maturity, September 2024

10 to 20 Years
510 10 Years

1to 5 Years

90 Daysto 1 Year

90 Days

$- $10,000,000 $20,000,000 $30,000,000 $40,000,000 $50,000,000 $60,000,000 $70,000,000 $80,000,000 $90,000,000 $100,000,000
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